
Thursday, March 27
20. 0 Close down6.30 p.m, Popular Vocalists
6.45 Above Suspicion7. 0 Music in Latin-American Style7.15 Sporting Roundup (Dave Strachan)7.30 Artie Shaw’s Orchestra7.45 Accardion Capers3. 0 Talk for Farmers: Synthetics and
Wool, a discussion originally broadcastfrom Washington8.15 Listeners’ Requests70. 0 Now It Can Be T Id
10.30 Close down

NELSON
2QdKN) 1340 ke. 224m.
7. Oa.m.
7.30
S. 0
9.75

Breakfast Session
District Weather Forecast
Shopping with MaryA Tree Grows in Brooklyn9.30 ~ Christian Marlowe's Daughter9.45 Nelson Housewives’ Quiz phacnd10. 0 Close down

6.30 p.m. Young People’s Choirs
6.45 The Crosby Story7. 0 Percy Faith and his Orchestra andChorus
7.15 Gardening Session (Thomas
Waugh)7.30 Star Time3.0 Rural Broadcast
8.15 Latest and Lightest
8.45 Highways and Byways of Nelson,final talk by Valerie Griffith9. 4 Time for Music (BBC)9.32 Play: The Shrouded Candle, byClifford Bax (NZBS)10.12 Accent on Melody10.30 Close down

SY.
ape
a.m.

30
9.45
et10.0

CHRISTCHURCH
690 kc. 434m.

Canterbury Weather forecast
Light Concert
Popular Selections from Opera
Caprice Espagnol (Rimsky Korsa-)
Mainly for Women; Country Club;and Frenchman's Creek

10.30
10.45
11.15
11.30
11.45
12. 0

Devotional Service
Music While You Work
Songs composed by Oscar Walters
The. Melachrino Orchestraken Griflin (organ)Lunch Musie

2. Op.m. Mainly for Women: The Thou-
sand and One Nights, by Kenneth Funnel |
(NZBS);
Only2.303.0 Tone Poem:Violin Concerto in D
mi oe

No. 7 in C, Op.4. 0
4.15
4.30
4.45
5.15

Home Science Talk: For Women
Music While You Work
CLASSICAL HOUR: Sibelius

ny ey finor, Op. 47
105

Vocal Groups
Piano Mixture
Comedy CornerLight ListeningChildren’s Session: Rainbow Man

and Jennifer
5.45
5.50
&, 0
7.15
Farmers, by Prof. A. H. Flay, Lincoln

What’s in the Name?
Sylvan Scenes Suite
_ Listeners’ Requests
Farm Talk: British and American

College (NZB3)

Fletcher

|

'

7.34 Dad and Dave
7.45 The Novelettes: Popular Melodiesfor nine ladies’ voices under the direc-tion of Agita Ledsham (Studio)8. 0 The Tune Parade: Martin Winiata
and Coral Cummins (Studio)8.20 Play: A View to Murder, by G.Murray Milne (NZBS)8.47 The New Queen’s Ifal)) SymphonyOrchestra
Selections from>:‘‘Kiss Me Kate" Porter
9.30 The Herman Chittison Trio9.45 Ben Pollack and his Pick-a-Rib
Boys
10. 0 Jazz Club, U.S.A. (VOA)
10.30 Close down

. .

5) Y CS 960 ke. 312m.
5. Op.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Liszt
Mephisto Waltz ;

The Boston Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Serge houssevitzky
OLIVE BURSON (piano)
Vallee. d’Oberman (No. 6 from
Switzerland: Premiere Annee de
Pelerinage)
(Second of three recitals)
(Studio)

Symphonic Poem: Les Preludes
The London Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Felix Weiugartner
7.45 The Story of the Christian Church:In this final programme Canon H. .G. G.
Herklots, Viear of Doncaster, discussesthe Church in this generation «(BBC)

~-=8. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA con-
ducted by Michael Bowles
Variations on a Theme by Haydn, Op.
564A (St. Antoni Chorale) Brahms
Excerpts from "Don Giovanni"

Mozart
Soloists: Sybil Phillipps and Mary
Murphy (Ssoprunos), Stewart Harvey
and Donald Munro (baritones)

? Interval
Midsommavarka Alfven |

symphony No, 2 in D, Op, 43
; Sibelius
(From the. Civic-Theatre)

10.15 Yeremouska’s Cradle Song
GopakTo the Dneiper
The Star , MoussorgskyVladimir Rosing (tenor) 110.30 Close down

SKS 1160 ke. 258 m.
7. Oam. Tunes for Toast
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies3.15 Pollvanna
9.30 Indian Stunmer
698.45 Mildred Pierce
10. 0 Close down
iitenitines

p.m. Music for the Teatable
The Green Years
Vocal Interlude
The Strange House of Jeifrey Mar-

bw

=
ogogo= Ss re)
0 From the Light Orchestras
5 Vintage Vocals

te | H.S.A. Review
0 Listeners’ Requests

|
9.30 Frenchman's Creek
10. 0 Citizens of the World: Ralph
:

Bunche (UN Radio)
10.16 Tunes We Ali Know
10.30 Close down

GREYMOUTH
|
BY ee
9. Sam. Bunds and Ballads
9.45 Morning Star: Albert Sandler
10. O Dbevvetioual service
10.18 Frenchmun’s Creek
10.30 Music While You Work
411. QO Concert Memories
1.30 in Lighter Movod2.0 Lunch Music
2. QOp.m. Popular Song Writers: NatSimon
2.30 Women’s Work in the Last Cen*
tury, Feminine Franchise, by EileenSaunders (NZBS)
2.45 Canadian Composers: The CBCToronto Symphony Orchestra conductedby Geoffrey Waddington
Symphony No. 2 Willan

(CBC)
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Three Generations
4.12 With a Smile and a Song4.45 From Screen to Radio‘5. 0 Children’s session
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0. Dad and Dave
6.12 Hear Who’s Here
7.19 The Problem of the Alcoholic: Jol
Gordon interviews, Dr. S. J. Minogue, aleading Sydney psychiatrist and ack-
nowledged authority on aleoholism

(NZBS)
7.30 Musical Quiz
8. 0 Secrets of, Scotland Yard
8.25 Recent Releases
8.45 Fashions in Melody; Nancy Harrie|(piano) (NZBS)
9.30 Greta Ostova (’cello) and Elsie|Betts-Vincent (piano)
Sonata No. 1 in G Bach

(NZBS)
(First of three recitals)
9.47 Citizens of the World: Berislav.Borcic (UN Radio)
10.0 Rhythm in Retrospect10.30 Close down

BVI scone.384m
9. 4am. Morniifg Proms
9.30 Musie While You Work10.10 Organ Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 Music. Tells Folk Tales: The Ac-
cursed Hunter
11. 0 Topics for Women: Writing about |Crime; Getting Ideas, by John Creasey(NZBS); Short Story: The White EdgedEye, by Ray Harris (NZBS)
11.35 Morning Star: Kileen Joyce12.
eas
Lunch Musie

2. Op.m. Music from the Ballet2.30 Music While You Work3.9 Gracie Fields Entertains
3.15 Scottish Session ~ \
3.30 "CLASSICAL HOUR
Faust Overture Wagner
ympbony in €C (The "Great’*)

Schubert

A
Sy

4.30 Joseph Schmidt (tenor)4.45 Hawaiian tMlarmony5. 0 Teatable Tunes
5.30 Children’s Session
6. 0 Produce Market Report2 Band Music
. 0 Y.M.C.A, and Y.W.C.A. Street Day7 ee a talk by Cid. Se

yaad
Dun-

edin President the Y.M.C.A
7.16 The Garden: Club
7.30 The World of Opera
7.56 Play: Mr. Parable’s liano, by GalePedrick (NZBS)
9.30 Mr. and Mrs. North10. O Suisse Romande Orchestra
10.30 Close down
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O p.m. Concert Hour> Dinner Musie
Oo Ossy Renardy (violin)
sonata No. 3 in C (Unaccompanied

BachThe Witches’ Dance, Op. 8 Paganini7.30 Book Shop (NZBS)
7.50 News from the City Library by A,G. W. Dunningham
8. 0 Vincent d’indy (Born March 27,1851)
The*Paris Conservatoire OrchestraPrelude to Act 4, "Fervaal"
Symphonic Variations: starMaxim Schapiro (ptano) and® the SanFranciseO Symphony Orchestra -con-ducted by Pierre Monteux
Sympbony on a French Mountain Air8.42 Maria Cebotari (soprano)Violetta’s Aria (‘La Traviata") VerdiAriadne’s Aria (‘Ariadne auf Naxos’)

R. Strauss‘Mistress Ford’s Aria (‘Merry Wivesof Windsor’) Nicolai9.0 SchubertLili Kraus (piano)Landler, Op. 18
Sonata in A Minor, Op. 42Max Lichtegg (tenor) and Georg ‘Sodlti(piano)
In the Distance
GoodbyeThe London Philharmonic Orchestra coneducted by Sir Thomas Beecham
Symphony No. 6 in €(10.8 The Historic Role of the UnitedStates in the Pacific (Part 1)The events leading up to the bombing ofPearl Harbour on December 7, 1941, byProfessor G. G. van Deusen °*

(NZBS)
10.30 Close down

ZY (d) (eeMsEHos
6. Op.m, Teatine Tunes6.15 Women’s Cricket
6.30 ~ Presbyterian Hour
7.15 Tennis News .

7.30 Cowboy Roundup8.15 Listeners’ Requests9.45 Swing Session
10.30 Close down

4) u Zs 720 kc 416m.
9. 4am. Imperial Lover :

9.30 Favourites of Yesterday
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 My Son, Tom
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning. Concert
12. O Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. Buttle Castle
2.15 Music of Mozart
Overture: Fhe Marriage of FigaroYou'll Write Long Letters OftenThis Neart That 1 Give Thee
Give Me, Then, the Gentle Dark One
Courage Fails Me (Cosi Fan Tutte)Vivlin Concerto No. 4 in D3.0 Songtime: Comedy Harmonists3.15 Slim Bryant's Wildcats

3.30 Hospital session4.0 Latin American Tunes415 Hill Bily Roundup ;4.30 The New Mayfair Orchestra andJohn Hendrik :
‘5. 0 Children’s Hour: The Cubs’ session5.30 Ballroom Orchestras and FrankSinatra

6. 0 Anne of Green Gables
6.12 Recent Releases7.0 After Dinher Musie’
7.15 The Story of the Christian Church:The Great) bivision by Norman Sykes,Dixie Professor of Ecclesiastical Historyin the University of Cambridge (BBC)7.30 Variety Magazine
8. 0 Oscar Hammerstein
8.30 From Bicker to Blue Anchor: J. |,
Priestley describes a leisurely journeyacross. England (BBC)
8.45 Music for You: Coral Cummins andthe Bob Bradford Quartet (NZBS)9.30 ALLAN TREGONNING piano)Six Scarlatti Sonatas (Studio)
9.42 Greta Ostova (’cello) and Elsie.Betts-Vincent (piano)
Sonata No. 3 in G Minor Bach

(NZBS)
(Final in the series)
410. 0 The Artie Shaw Orchestra
10.13 The Ray Ellington Quartet
10.30 Close dowa

Jost 4 swish ar two of Reckitt'S Blue inWhitethings #e final rinsing water and clothes refaintheir dazzling snowy whiteness with neverneed a sign of dulling or of yellowing: The
whole wash looks bright, fresh and theBlue purestwhite.

ALA ReckiltsBlue


